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SOUTHERN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  

ASSOCIATION  
 
 

SBAA Membership Form 
 

Institutional Membership 
Calendar Year 2016 

 
Amount- $200.00 

 
 

Make check payable to: 
Southern Business Administration Association* 

 
(SBAA is a tax exempt 501 (C) (3) organization) 

 

Fed. I.D. #23-7117784 
 
 

Dean: _______________________________________________ 

School/College: ________________________________________ 

University: _____________________________________________ 

Address: ______________________________________________ 

City, State, Zip: _________________________________________ 

Telephone number: ______________________________________ 

E-Mail address: _________________________________________ 

 
 

Mail completed form with check payable to Southern 
Business Administration Association to: 

 
 William L. Rhey 

Associate VP on Entrepreneurship and Economic Development 

Florida Polytechnic University  

4700 Research Way 

Lakeland, FL 33805-8531 

863-874-8505 

wrhey@flpoly.org 

 

 
 
 
 
 

*If you would prefer to pay online please visit our website: 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
PRESIDENT  
Barry O’Brien 
Francis Marion University 
School of Business 
P.O. Box 100547 
Florence, SC 29502 
843-661-1420 
bobrien@fmarion.edu 
 
VICE PRESIDENT - PROGRAMS 
Frank Ghannadian 

University of Tampa 
Sykes College of Business 
401 W. Kennedy Blvd., Box 0 
Tampa, FL 33606 
813-258-7389 
fghannadian@ut.edu 
 
SECRETARY- TREASURER 
Bill Rhey 

Florida Southern College 
Barnett School of Business & Free Enterprise 
111 Lake Hollingsworth Drive 
Lakeland, FL 33801-5698 
863-680-4280 
wrhey@flsouthern.edu 
 
VICE PRESIDENT – MEMBER SERVICES 
Bob Albert 
Morehead State University 
College of Business & Technology 
606-783-5158 
r.albert@moreheadstate.edu  
 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 
Faye Gilbert 
University of Southern Mississippi 
College of Business 
118 College Dr. 
Hattiesburg, MS 39406 
601-266-4659 
faye.gilbert@usm.edu  
 
BOARD MEMBERS 
 
Robert Dooley 
University of Tennessee, Chattanooga 
College of Business 
615 McCallie Avenue, Department 6056 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
423-425-4313 
Robert.Dooley@utc.edu 
 
Stanley G. Eakins  

East Carolina University 
College of Business 
3119-A Bate Building 
Greenville, NC 27858 
252-328-6966 
eakinss@ecu.edu 
 
Mary Gowan 

James Madison University 
College of Business 
601 University Blvd. 
Harrisonburg, VA 22807 
540-568-3254 
gowanma@jmu.edu  
 
Rhea Ingram 
Auburn University, Montgomery 
College of Business 
301B Clement Hall 
Montgomery, AL 36124 
334-244-3476 
wingram4@uam.edu 
 
Mitchell Muehsam 

Sam Houston State University 
College of Business Administration 
424 Elkins Lake 
Huntsville, TX 77340 
936-293-0898 
mmuehsam@shsu.edu 
 
Faye S. McIntyre 

University of West Georgia 
Richards College of Business 
1601 Maple Street 
Carrollton, GA 30118 
678-839-6467 
fmcintyr@westga.edu 
 
Sharon L. Oswald 

Mississippi State University 
College of Business 
PO Box 5288 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
662-325-2410 
soswald@business.msstate.edu 
 
Hector Quintanilla 

Texas Wesleyan University 
School of Business Administration 
1201 Wesleyan 
Fort Worth, TX 76105 
817-531-4840 
hquitanilla@txwes.edu 
 
Barbara Ritter 
Coastal Carolina University 
E. Craig Wall College of Business 
Administration 
PO Box 261954 
Conway, SC 29528 
843-349-2640 
britter@coastal.edu 
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